

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

August 5, 2021

Seth Lawrence Matarasso, M.D. 490 Post Street, Suite 700 San Francisco, CA 94102

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 45304 Case No. 800-2018-048134

## **Public Letter of Reprimand**

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you admitted to using trained medical assistants to perform laser treatments on patients in your office under physician supervision.

These actions constitute a violation of California Business and Professions Code section 2234.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

Mun

William Prasifka Executive Director